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PLANNING PHASE 

Mt. Wachusett Community College 
Jason Zelesky 
Dean of Students 
444 Green Street 
Gardner, MA 01440 
Tel. 978-630-9139 
Jzelesky@mwcc.mass.edu 
 
 
Massasoit Community College 
Alice Boyle 
Inclusive Concurrent Enrollment Program 
1 Massasoit Boulevard 
Brockton, MA 02302 
Tel.  (508) 588-9100 ext. 1085  
aboyle7@massasoit.mass.edu 
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IMPLEMENTATION PHASE
  

Bridgewater State University 
Mary Price 
Director, Center for PreK-12 Educational 
Outreach, Moakley Center, Room 215 
131 Summer Street 
West Bridgewater, MA 02324 
Tel. (508) 531-2917 
mprice@bridgew.edu 
 
Zack Chipman  
Burnell Hall, Room 119 
66 Hooper Street                              
Bridgewater, MA 02325 
Tel. (508) 531-2810 
zachary.chipman@bridgew.edu 
 
Tina Raeke  
Burnell Hall, Room 119 
66 Hooper Street                              
Bridgewater, MA 02325 
Tel. (508) 531-2571 
Christina.Raeke@bridgew.edu 
  
Bunker Hill Community College  
Kathryn Williams  
Educational Coach  
250 New Rutherford Ave  
Boston, MA 02129 
Tel. (617) 228-3281 
klwillia@bhcc.mass.edu  
 
Andrea Schwartz 
Coordinator, Disability Services 
250 Rutherford Ave 
Charlestown, MA 02129 
Tel. 617-228-3415 
aschwartz@bhcc.mass.edu 
 

Cape Cod Community College 
Tara R. Machnik 
MAICEI Program Coordinator 
2240 Iyannough Road  
M.M. Wilkens Hall, Room 230 
West Barnstable, MA 02668  
Tel.  (508) 362-2131  ext. 4485 
 
Framingham State University 
Grace McDonald 
Coordinator, Diverse Scholars Program 
100 State Street 
Framingham, MA 01701 
Tel. 508-626-4906 
Gmcdonald1@framingham.edu 
 
 
Middlesex Community College 
Dawn Gross  
Coordinator,   
Inclusive Concurrent Enrollment Program 
591 Springs Road   
Bedford, MA 01730 
Tel. (781) 280-3769  
GROSSD@middlesex.mass.edu 
  
Northern Essex Community College 
Jillian Knox 
Coordinator, MAICEI  
Learning Accommodations Center 
One-Stop Student Services Center SC - 111 
100 Elliot Street, Haverhill, MA 01830 
Tel. 978-556-3648 
Jknox@necc.mass.edu 
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Roxbury Community College 
Karen Walker  
Coordinator  
1234 Columbus Avenue   
Boston, MA 02120 
Tel. (617) 708-3560 
KWalker2@rcc.mass.edu 
 
 
Salem State University 
Christine Lenahan 
Project Director 
Sullivan Building 
Salem, MA 01970 
Tel. 978-542-2657 
clenahan@salemstate.edu 
 
 
University of Massachusetts, Amherst 
Jackie Walton  
Coordinator, Inclusive Concurrent Enrollment 
Program Disability Services  
161 Whitmore Admin. Bldg.  
Amherst, MA 01003-9313 
Tel. (413) 577-0537 
jwalton@admin.umass.edu 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
University of Massachusetts Boston 
Paula Sotnik  
Project Director, Institute for Community 
Inclusion, 100 Morrissey Boulevard  
Boston, MA 02125 
Tel. (617) 590-6409  
paula.sotnik@umb.edu  
  
Miwa Tanabe  
Program Coordinator  
Institute for Community Inclusion  
100 Morrissey Boulevard  
Boston, MA 02125 
Tel. (617) 287-4293 
miwa.tanabe@umb.edu 
 
 
 
 
Westfield State University 
Lyndsey Nunes 
MAICEI Program Coordinator 
012 Parenzo Hall  
Westfield, MA 01058 
Tel. 413-572-8439 
lnunes@westfield.ma.edu 
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SELF-SUSTAINING PROGRAMS 
 
Holyoke Community College  
Andrea Hojnacki  
Director  
303 Homestead Avenue   
Holyoke, MA 01040  
Tel. (413)5522844 
ahojnacki@hcc.mass.edu 
 
 
Mass Bay Community College  
Whitney DeVito  
Coordinator   
Transition Scholars Program  
50 Oakland Street   
Wellesley Hills, MA 02481 
Tel. (781)2392733  
wdevito@massbay.edu 
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